

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31203/2009

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY JYOTHI HOUSING P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NOS.15549/10, 3388, 3488, 3489, 3805, 6960, 6211-6212 & 9790-  
9802 OF 2011

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand,adv.

Mr.Hitesh Malik,adv.  
Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.  
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Monika Manocha,adv.  
Mr.Daya Krishan Sharma,adv.

Mr.Ravindra Bana,adv.

Mr.Ganesh Kamath,adv.  
M/s M.V.Kini & Associates,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.31203/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has carried  
out paper publication in relation to

contd....2

ITEM NO.12

-2-

unserved respondents in all the connected matters pursuant to the  
order of paper publication. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed  
to produce the copy of the paper publication as well as the affidavit  
for being included in each of the case in which service is effected  
accordingly. Granted a weeks time as sought.

In SLP(C) No.15549/10 dasti is seen to have been served on  
respondent Nos. 1,2 and 11 through Mr.Akshay Kumar who is stated to  
be relative of respondent No.1. Office to verify whether the proof  
affidavit indicates that respondent No.1 is a family member and is  
residing alongwith respondent Nos. 2 and 11 in the same family to  
treat the service as proper. Respondent Nos. 12 and 13 have been  
served. No appearance for them.

In SLP(C) No.6960/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti  
as against respondent No.1. Issue dasti at the earliest.

In all other remaining cases listed today, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The respective petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti.

List the matter on 5.04.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

SB